



PRESSURE PUMPING LLC
 PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720
 620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

Conductor

TICKET NUMBER 54749
 LOCATION 180 Eldorado
 FOREMAN Jacob Storm

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT
CEMENT

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
11-20-17		Schmidt Friesenn 30-1	30	22S	3W	Harvey
CUSTOMER			TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER
RESSLER OIL			760	CHRIS		
MAILING ADDRESS			491	BOBBY		
CITY			557	JACOB		
STATE		ZIP CODE				

JOB TYPE Surface B HOLE SIZE 17" HOLE DEPTH 300 ft CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 13 3/8
 CASING DEPTH 291.27 DRILL PIPE _____ TUBING _____ OTHER _____
 SLURRY WEIGHT 14 lb SLURRY VOL 65.005 bbl WATER gal/sk _____ CEMENT LEFT in CASING 10 ft
 DISPLACEMENT 44.5 DISPLACEMENT PSI _____ MIX PSI _____ RATE _____

REMARKS: Safety meeting, tie onto 13 3/8 pump 10 bbl water, mix 250
sk.s class A 2/gal 3/cc 1/2 lb poly-flake, displace with 44.5 bbl
circulated 20 bbl to fit good cement

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
CE0450	1	PUMP CHARGE	1500.00	1500.00
CE0002	50	MILEAGE	7.15	357.50
CE0710	587.5	ton mileage	1.75	1028.13
CLS871	250 sks	Surface blend #	23.00	5750.00
CC6025	125	poly-flake	2.00	250.00
			Subtotal	8885.63
			-	4887.10
			total	3998.53
			SALES TAX	
			ESTIMATED	
			TOTAL	

Ravin 3737

AUTHORIZATION [Signature] TITLE _____ DATE _____

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.



PRESSURE PUMPING LLC
PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

Producing string

TICKET NUMBER 54750

LOCATION 180

FOREMAN Jacob Storm

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

CEMENT

AP: 15-079-20716-00-00

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
11-29-17		Schmidt Friesen 321	30	22	3W	Harvey
CUSTOMER <i>Ressler well serv oil</i>			TRUCK #			
MAILING ADDRESS <i>PO Box 525</i>			446	DRIVER <i>Jeremy M</i>	TRUCK #	DRIVER
CITY <i>Burston</i>			611	<i>Jeremy A</i>		
STATE <i>KS</i>			557	<i>Jacob</i>		
ZIP CODE <i>67020</i>						

JOB TYPE Long String B HOLE SIZE 7 7/8 HOLE DEPTH 2603 CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 5 1/2 15.5
 CASING DEPTH 2603 DRILL PIPE N/A TUBING N/A OTHER 13 ft shoe
 SLURRY WEIGHT 14.3 lb SLURRY VOL 41.40 WATER gal/sk _____ CEMENT LEFT in CASING 13 ft
 DISPLACEMENT 61.64 DISPLACEMENT PSI _____ MIX PSI _____ RATE _____

REMARKS: *Salty meeting Centralizer on 12, 3, 5, 9, 13, Burston on 6
 Run pipe, circulate with mud for 30 min tie onto 5 1/2
 pump 5 water 500 gal mud flush sweater, mix 12.5 sks class A
 10/ salt, 4/ gel, 5 lbs kol-seal, 3/4 lb pheno-seal, displace with
 61.64 bbl harding plug at 1000 psi check float, float hold
 job complete.*

Plug Rat Hole with 25 sks

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
CE0451	1	PUMP CHARGE		
CE0022	50	MILEAGE	19.00.00	1900.00
CE0710	1	min bulk delivery	7.15	357.50
CC5800A	150	class A	4.40.00	660.00
CC5326	750	salt	20.00	3000.00
CC5965	600	gel	1.00	750.00
CC6077	750	kol-seal	.30	180.00
CC6079	100	pheno-seal	1.50	375.00
CC6125	500	mud flush	1.35	135.00
CP2254	1	5 1/2 hatch down plug	1.65	325.00
CP2485	1	5 1/2 APC shoe	400.00	400.00
CP8576	6	5 1/2 tubing	585.00	585.00
CP8651	1	5 1/2 Basket	110.00	660.00
			360.00	360.00
			Subtotal	9687.50
				4650.50
			total	5037.50
		<i>waiting time</i>		100.00
			SALES TAX	4937.50
			ESTIMATED TOTAL	4937.50

Ravin 3737

AUTHORIZATION *[Signature]*

TITLE _____

DATE _____

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.